12-5-05 12-0	7-2005
FORM PT0-1595	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 103	1132145 the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel Anderlini	Name: CML Innovative Technologies
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12 rue du Barlot F-25021 Besançon Cédex France
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: _July 29, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/202,791	
12/06/2005 DBYRHE 00000133 11202791	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
Additional numbers a	rttached? _ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Gary M. Cohen, Esq.	7 7 1 7 (07 050 0 41)
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Strafford Building Number Three	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to my deposit account
125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 300	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-2405
City: Wayne State: PA Zip: 19087-3318	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acct.)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
GARY M. COHEN, ESQ. 92.CH	November 30, 2005
	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3

PATENT REEL: 017293 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Daniel Anderlini, residing at 4 place Roger Arnoux, F-25800 Valdahon, France; intending to be legally bound,

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to CML Innovative Technologies, a simplified joint stock company duly organized and existing under French law and having a place of business at 12 rue du Barlot, F-25021 Besançon Cédex, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and which is entitled

FIXTURE FOR HOLDING AND FOR CONNECTING OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENTS SUCH AS PLCC2 AND PLCC4 TYPE LIGHT EMITTING DIODES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) Convention; International and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

1

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

AUTHORIZE my attorney, Gary M. Cohen, Esq., Reg. No. 28,834, Strafford Building Number Three, 125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 300, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-3318, to enter in the blank spaces provided for that purpose below the application number and filing date of the United States Patent Application to which this document applies, when that information becomes known.

Daniel Anderlini

Before me this 23th day of 70LY , 2005, personally appeared Daniel Anderlini, to me personally known to be the person of that name who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness PETER TURPHY

PRESIDENT ONL INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES LAS

The foregoing Assignment applies to United States Patent Application No. 11/202,791 , filed August 12, 2005 , and entitled FIXTURE FOR HOLDING AND FOR CONNECTING OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENTS SUCH AS PLCC2 AND PLCC4 TYPE LIGHT EMITTING DIODES.

Gary M. Cohen, Esq

2

RECORDED: 12/05/2005